Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY GE Commercial Distribution Finance Europe Limited	03/27/2013	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jaguar Land Rover Limited		
Also Known As:			
Street Address:	Abbey Road		
Internal Address:	Whitley		
City:	Coventry		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0423961	JAGUAR
Registration Number:	1562075	JAGUAR
Registration Number:	0871170	
Registration Number:	2559450	X TYPE
Registration Number:	3702539	AUTOBIOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	1803707	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	0541722	LAND ROVER
Registration Number:	3485024	LAND ROVER
Registration Number:	3013262	LR2
Registration Number:	2974438	LR3
Registration Number:	3013263	LR4
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0946

\$365,00

Registration Number:	0929034	RANGE ROVER
Registration Number:	3697800	VOGUE
Registration Number:	2871559	WESTMINSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: rlederman@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAND5871A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
Signature:	/rlederman/
Date:	04/11/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=US Termination Agreement#page1.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page2.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page3.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page4.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page5.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page6.tif

source=US Termination Agreement#page7.tif

From: GE Capital Bank Limited (formerly GE Commercial Distribution Finance Europe

Limited) (referred to in this letter as "we" or "us")

To: Jaguar Land Rover Limited (formerly Jaguar Cars Limited) (as Borrower and as

Obligors' Agent under the Facility Agreement) (referred to in this letter as "you")

Copied to: Jaguar Land Rover Exports Limited (formerly Jaguar Cars Exports Limited), Land

Rover and Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC

Date: 27 MARCH 2013

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENCE

Dear Sirs

FACILITY AGREEMENT DATED 11 NOVEMBER 2009 (AS AMENDED AND RESTATED FROM TIME TO TIME) BETWEEN, AMONGST OTHERS, GE CAPITAL BANK LIMITED, JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED, LAND ROVER, JAGUAR LAND ROVER EXPORTS LIMITED AND JAGUAR LAND ROVER NORTH AMERICA, LLC (THE "FACILITY AGREEMENT")

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE DATED 11 NOVEMBER 2009 (AS AMENDED AND RESTATED FROM TIME TO TIME) BETWEEN, AMONGST OTHERS, JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED, LAND ROVER, JAGUAR LAND ROVER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. LAND ROVER EXPORTS LIMITED, JAGUAR LAND ROVER EXPORTS LIMITED AND GE CAPITAL BANK LIMITED (THE "IP LICENCE")

We refer to the Facility Agreement and the IP License. We write this letter to you acting in our capacity as Agent and Security Trustee under the Facility Agreement.

Unless otherwise defined in this letter, capitalised terms used in this letter shall have the same meanings given to them in the IP Licence.

We confirm that:

- (a) the Termination Date occurred on 27 March 2013, being the date on which all amounts owed by the Obligors under the Finance Document were irrevocably and finally paid in full;
- (b) pursuant to clause 2.3 of the IP Licence, the IP Licence automatically terminated on the Termination Date: and
- (c) all records of the IP Licence at any trade mark or official registry may be removed or cancelled with respect to all trade mark registrations listed in Appendix 1 to this letter, and we shall (at the Obligors' cost) provide all reasonable assistance (including without limitation, signing any documentation necessary) in connection with any such removal or cancellation.

We note that since the IP Licence was signed, our name has changed from GE Commercial Distribution Finance Limited to GE Capital Bank Limited, that Jaguar Cars Limited's name has changed to Jaguar Land Rover Limited and Jaguar Cars Exports Limited's name has changed to Jaguar Land Rover Exports Limited.

This letter may be executed in any number of counterparts and all those counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same letter.

For and on behalf of

GE Capital Bank Limited

(Sign)

Name:

Title:

We acknowledge and agree to the terms of this letter.

signed on behalf of

Jaguar Land Rover Limited (as Borrower and as Obligors' Agent under the Facility Agreement)

by:

This letter and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed

by English law

(Sign)

Name: ______Title:

This letter and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by English law

For and on behalf of	
GE Capital Bank Limited	
(Sign)	
Name:	
Title:	
We acknowledge and agree to the terms of this letter.	
signed on behalf of	
Jaguar Land Rover Limited (as Borrower and as Obligors' Agent under the Facility Agreement	ent)
by:	
1 # 1 1 1	
(Sign) Ltd. (Line of the Control of	
Name: 12 with 12 y back	

APPENDIX 1 - TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	APP. NO./REG. No.	FILE DATE/REG, DATE	CLASS	WHERE REGISTERED
DAIMLER	App. No. 77/035168	November 2, 2006	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
JAGUAR	App. No. 492201 Reg. No. 423961	November 26, 1945 September 17, 1945	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office

9

MARK	APP. NO./REG. NO.	FILE DATE/REG. DATE	CLASS	WHERE REGISTERED
JAGUÁR	App. No 73/784806 Reg. No 1562075		Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
Leaper Trad. Device	App. No 72/286150 Reg. No 0871170	June 17, 1969	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
X TYPE	App. No 75/722525 Reg. No 2559450	April 9, 2002	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office

6 LAND ROVER - UNITED STATES

MARK	APP. NO./REG. NO.	FILE DATE/REG. DATE	CLASS	WHERE REGISTERED
AUTOBIOGRAPHY	App. No. 77/424542	March 18, 2008	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
DEFENDER	App. No. 74/199691 Reg. No. 1803707	September 3, 1991 November 9, 1993	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
LAND ROVER	App. No. 71/575598 Reg. No. 541722	March 17, 1949 May 1, 1951	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office

MARK	APP. NO./REG. NO.	FILE DATE/REG. DATE	CLASS	WHERE REGISTERED
LAND - - ROVER	App. No. 78/948722 Reg. No. 3485024	August 9, 2006 August 12, 2008	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
LR2	App. No. 78/462508 Reg. No. 3013262	August 5, 2004 November 8, 2005	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
LR3	App. No. 78/357572 Reg. No. 2974438	January 26, 2004 July 19, 2005	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
LR4	App. No. 78/462526 Reg. No. 3013263	August 5, 2004 November 8, 2005	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RANGE ROVER	App. No. 72/365,160 Reg. No. 929034	July 13, 1970 February 15, 1972	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
VOGUE	App. No. 77/570588	September 16, 2008	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office
WESTMINSTER	App. No. 78/223673 Reg. No. 2871559	March 10, 2003 August 10, 2004	Class 12	United States Patent and Trademark Office

11